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The total population residing in the 
United States (excluding Armed Forces abroad) 
was about 182,018,000 on March 1, 1961, ac­
cording to estimates released today by the 
Bureau of the . Census, Department of Com­
merce. This figure represents an increase 
of 2,695,000, or 1.5 percent, since Apri11, 
1960, the date of the most recent census, and 
an increase of 2,912,000, or 1.6 percent, over 
the estimate for the corresponding month a 
year ago. These estimates are based on the 
1960 and 1950 Censuses and statistics on 
births, deaths, immigration, and emigration 
for the years since 1950. The final count of 
the total population residing in the United 
States on April 1, 1960, is 179,323,175. 

Estimates of the total population in­
cluding Armed Forces abroad, of the popula­
tion residing in the United States (excluding 
Armed Foroes abroad), and of the civilian 

population, for selected months back to Jan­
uary 1, 1950, are shown below. 

Estimates presented in this report are 
based on the total population counts from the 
1960 and 1950Censusesi statistics and esti­
mates of births and deaths provided by the 
National Office of Vital Statistics, United 
States Public Health Service; statistics on 
immigration and emigration provided by the 
Immigration and Naturalization Service, Depart­
ment of Justice; and data on the Armed Forces 
provided by the Department of Defense. The 
figures on births have been adjusted for in­
oomplete registration. The population esti­
mates for August 1, 1957, to Maroh 1, 1960, 
include small adjustments for the "error of 
closure," i.e., the difference between the 
final census count for April 1, 1960, and the 
postcensal estimate for this date based on the 
1950 Census. 
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ESTIMATES OF THE POPULATION OF THE UNITED STATES: JANUARY 1', 1950, TO MARCH 1, 1961 

(Figures take account of final results of the 1960 Census of Population, The estimates for August 1957 to date supersede the correspond-
ing estimates previously published in Current Population Reports, Series P-25. Estimates for February 1, 1959, and later months in-
clude Alaska; estimate.s for September 1, 1959, and later months also include Hawaii) 

Date 

1961" 

December 1 ••••••••.••••• ~ 
November 1 •••••••••..•••• 
October 1. .............. . 
September 1 •.....••....•. 
August 1. ...........•.•.. 
July 1. ...............•.. 

June 1 .................. . 
May 1. .................. . 
April 1 ........•.......•• 
March 1. ................ . 
February 1. ............. . 
January 1 ............... . 

1 Provisional estimates. 
2 Census count. 

Total 
population 
including 

Armed Forces 
abroad 

182, ?IL" 000 
182, 489,000 
182,257,000 

Total 
population 
residing in 

United States 
(excluding 

Armed Forces 
abroad) 

182,018,000 
181,790,000 
181,571,000 

Civilian 
population 

180,185,000 
179,955,000 
179,733,000 

Date 

1958 

December 1"0,, ~ •••• " ••••• 
November 1 •••.• , • , ~ , , , , , • 
October 1. ............. .. 
September 1 ••••••.•• , •• " • 
August 1. •....•••.•...••. 
July 1. ................. . 

June 1. ......•.......••.. 
May 1. .................. . 
April 1. .......••...•...• 
March 1. •.......•.•..•••• 
February 1. ............•. 
January 1 ............... . 

Total 
Total population 

Population residing in 
including United s.tates 

Armed Forces (excluding 
abroad Armed Forces 

175,1+10,000 
175,164,000 
174,890,000 
174,602,000 
174,326,000 
174,060,000 

173,822,000 
173,584,000 
173,367,000 
173,138,000 
172,943,000 
172,731,000 

abroad) 

174,623,000 
17/,,374,000 
174,078,000 
173,811,000 
173,494, 000 
173,239,000 

173,019,000 
172,781,000 
172,547,000 
172,287,000 
172,087,000 
171,915,000 
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4 
Change over August 1, J959, reflects addition of .Hawll:ii to Un:ited States populution including 
Change over January 1, '1959, reflects addition of Alaska to United States population. 

Alaska. 

:; Populntion figures including Alaska and Ho:wai:l for April J, 1950, arB as follows: 

Tot.al population including Armed Forces abroad..... 151,718,000 
Total population residing in the Un:1:Led states 

(excluding Armed Forces abroad) ••......• ~"'"'''''' 151, .325, 798 
Civil ian populat ion ....................... , . . • . • . . . J50, 219,000 

Civilian 
popul~tion 

172,783,000 
172,531,000 
172,256,000 
171,962,000 
171,691,000 
171,426,000 

171,190,000 
170,945,000 
170,712,000 
170, Ml8,000 
170,295,000 
170,080,000 
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